City of Lubbock, Texas Regular City Council Meeting July 2, 2024

Mark W. McBrayer, Mayor Christy Martinez-Garcia, Councilwoman, District 1 Gordon Harris, Councilman, District 2 David Glasheen Councilman, District 3 Brayden Rose, Councilman, District 4 Dr. Jennifer Wilson, Councilwoman, District 5 Tim Collins, Councilman, District 6



W. Jarrett Atkinson, City Manager Matt Wade, City Attorney Courtney Paz, City Secretary

http://www.mylubbock.us

City Council Chambers, Citizens Tower, 1314 Avenue K, Lubbock, Texas

City of Lubbock City Council Meetings are available to all persons regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary's Office at 775-2061 or write to Post Office Box 2000, Lubbock, Texas 79457 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting.

Note: On occasion the City Council may consider agenda items out of order.

5:30 p.m. - The City Council Convenes in City Council Chambers in Open Session.

- 1. Ceremonial Items
- 1.1. Invocation
- 1. 2. Pledges of Allegiance

Call to Order

2. Citizen Comments - According to Lubbock City Council Rules, any citizen wishing to appear in-person before a regular meeting of the City Council, regarding any matter posted on the City Council Agenda below, shall complete the sign-up form provided at the meeting, no later than 5:30 p.m. on July 2, 2024. Citizen Comments provide an opportunity for citizens to make comments and express a position on agenda items.

Regular Agenda

3. 1. **Resolution - City Secretary:** Take nominations and consider a resolution electing a Mayor Pro Tem pursuant to Chapter 1, Article IX, Section 12 of the City Charter.

3. 2. **Resolution - City Manager:** Consider a resolution establishing a Citizens Advisory Committee to study and make recommendations regarding the street and roadway construction and repair needs of the City of Lubbock, and for a possible future bond election in connection therewith, and naming members to said Committee.